Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2024-11 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 3
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate no.:
TAA00002S0
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
that the Pressure Transmitter
with type designation(s)
Cerabar S PMC71, PMP71, PMP75
issued to
Endress+Hauser SE+Co. KG
Maulburg, Baden-Württemberg, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application:
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Location classes:
Temperature B
Humidity B
Vibration B
EMC B
Enclosure C
Issued at Hamburg on 2025-09-03
This Certificate is valid until 2030-09-20.
DNV local unit: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Holger Jansen
for DNV
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS,
its parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to USD 300 000.
Job ID: 262.1-033494-2
Certificate no.: TAA00002S0
Revision No:  1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2024-11 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
Absolute pressure or gauge pressure measurement.
• Sensor:
o Ceramic diaphragm (PMC71)
o Metallic diaphragm (PMP71/75)
• Pressure range from [bar]:
o    0.1/0 … +0.1 to -1/0… +40 (PMC71)
o  …0.1/0 … +0.1(+0.4) to -1/0… +400 (PMP71/75)
• Output signal:
o 4…20mA HART, 2-wire
• Power supply:
o 10.5…45V DC (not Ex)
o 4…20mA loop powered
• Housing:
o Aluminum, AISI 316L
o Stainless Steel (T17)
• HMI:
o Function keys
o LC-Display (optional)
• Electrical connection: Cable entry (gland or thread), connector
Firmware Version: V2.20.xx (HART)
PMC71 Order code, Revision 00 dated 13.08.2020
• 10 = Approval: Any single letter and/or number
• 20 = Output: Operation A, B, C, D, E, F
• 30 = Housing; Cover Sealing; Cable Entry: A, B, C, D, E, F, R, S, T, U, V, 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8
• 40 = Sensor Range; Sensor Overload Limit: Any double letter and/or number combination
• 50 = Calibration; Unit: Any letter and/or number combination
• 70 = Process Connection; Material: Any double letter and/or number combination;
 Except for thread <1/2”
• 80 = Seal: A, B, D, E, F, G, L, M, Y, 1, 2
• 100 = Additional option 1: Any letter and/or number combination, except for T
• 110 = Additional option 2: Any letter and/or number combination, except for T
PMP71 Order code, Revision 00 dated 13.08.2020
• 10 = Approval: Any single letter and/or number
• 20 = Output, Operation: A, B, C, D, E, F,
• 30 = Housing; Cover Sealing; Cable Entry: A, B, C, D, E, F, R, S, T, U, V, 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8